
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 20 JUN 2019 (MELBOURNE)

R1 20 Jun 2019 WARRNAMBOOL Mark Kirchner Food Serv. Mdn 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 2
	 3	 6
	 4	
	 5	 5667
	 6	
	 7	 70

BRISEUR DE COEUR
EM EM D’AR
NO CHANGE
OUR CHEVALIER
ROLLS
FUENTESS
SELL THE SIZZLE

58
58
58
58
58
56
56

1
6
7
2
5
4
3

J FRY
W EGAN
J MOTT
B RAWILLER
C DOUGLAS
D BATES
J WINKS

MITCH FREEDMAN
P PAYNE
S STOCKDALE
R GRIFFITHS
J MCLEAN
S WILDE
T MCEVOY

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
G
G
C
G
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$0
$6,310
$110,210
$0
$4,890
$0
$1,400

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 BRISEUR DE COEUR Trainer: Mitch Freedman Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: J Fry WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Parisian Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J R Freedman, Rushton Park (Mgr: D A Johnson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................

2 EM EM D’AR Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money:  A$6,310
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Folichonne J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Rolleston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 22Jan19	 WER	turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Shotmaker	 0:49.53	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
6 of 8	 23Apr19	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Gibbons	 ---	 $--	 Gannett	 0:46.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....2½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 10	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Hope	 ---	 $--	 Evan Almighty	 0:48.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....3½....................... Barrier trial
2 of 9	 20May19	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Egan	 ---	 $--	 Unique Bambino	 0:48.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ......hd....................... Barrier trial
2 of 13	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	12]	 W Egan	 58	 $10	 Scorpius	 1:09.92	 (25.72)	 5	 6	 .......½...........................Nice run

3 NO CHANGE Trainer: S Stockdale Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$110,210
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Rollon Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C & P S Nelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 7	 15Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 C Douglas	 ---	 $--	 Prince Of Sussex	 0:52.33	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ................................. Barrier trial
6 of 9	 10Jun19	 MOG	turf	 1000h	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 58	 $41	 Sizzlefly	 0:59.92	 (23.69)	 8	 7	 ........6................... Every chance

4 OUR CHEVALIER Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Happy Hussy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R D Griffiths, Mrs S Griffiths, N C Blake, Miss E A Kemp, G T Martin & D Murkies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
4 of 9	 20May19	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M Allen	 ---	 $--	 Skiddaw	 0:47.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....4¼....................... Barrier trial
7 of 8	 04Jun19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 ---	 $--	 Triton Rising	 1:02.34	 (23.59)	 -	 -	 .....2¾....................... Barrier trial
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5 ROLLS Trainer: J Mclean Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$4,890
Jockey: C Douglas WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anacheeva Dam: Explobo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Sanders, T L Stewart, J A Castle, S J Devaney, Mrs R Radford, K W Radford, R Sanders & P Reid

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 11	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $41	 Sartorial Splendor	 0:57.20	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 .....5½.........................Fair effort
6 of 12	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $15	 Splendoronthegrass	 1:13.61	 (23.75)	 3	 3	 .....1½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 11May19	 MPK	 turf	 1400s	 G3	 [	 7]	 C Douglas	 57.5	 $41	 She Shao Fly	 1:24.45	 (24.43)	 1	 1	 .....3½......................... Shifted in
7 of 13	 07Jun19	 SWH	turf	 1300s	 Open	 [	10]	 D Yendall	 57	 $11	 La Falaise	 1:18.16	 (23.35)	 6	 8	 .....5¾........................No excuse

6 FUENTESS Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$0
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Leica Divorce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs A R Hazel, M A Hazel, Mrs C S McNabb & C W McNabb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
3 of 6	 14Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Melissa Julius	 ---	 $--	 Saone	 1:03.93	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........3....................... Barrier trial

7 SELL THE SIZZLE Trainer: T McEvoy Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money:  A$1,400
Jockey: J Winks WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Trafalgar Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
9 of 10	 26Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 9]	 B Vorster	 ---	 $--	 Xilong	 1:03.94	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....9¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 06May19	 CTR	 turf	 800h	 Tri	 [	 1]	 D Dunn	 ---	 $--	 Loco Mojo	 0:47.08	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................... Barrier trial
7 of 9	 17May19	 CRA	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 L Currie	 57	 $3.8	 Lesage	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....9¼........................No excuse
10 of 11	06Jun19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57	 $6.5	 Rubisaki	 1:11.77	 (23.87)	 3	 5	 ...15¾.........................Well back
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R2 20 Jun 2019 WARRNAMBOOL O’Keefe Wilson Bricklaying-C1 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	 210
	 3	 31
	 4	 991947
	 5	 827147
	 6	 941474
	 7	 9319
	 8	 135358
	 9	 517675
	10	 030576

KEPI BLANC
ALSVIOR
CAFE TORTONI
MASHAHEER
DIAMOND ARROW
VALENCIA MISSILE
WARATAH GIRL
LADY MAKFI
THE OLD BIRD
LUKEY DEE

60
59.5
59.5
57.5
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
54

6
10
1
4
3
8
5
2
9
7

B RAWILLER
H COFFEY
W EGAN
J RULE
D BATES
J CARTWRIGHT
LUCINDA DOODT
J FRY
MS N BERIMAN
MS C MACFARLANE

ADAM CHAMBERS
MS S JAENSCH
P PAYNE
D N KOLPIN
JASON POST
S WILDE
P HARDACRE
R GRIFFITHS
T&K O’SULLIVAN
NATHAN HOBSON

3
3
3
3
4
3
4
4
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
F
M
M
F
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS

63
62
62
58
57
60
59
58
58
49

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-1-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	25-�1�-2-5

$12,650
$27,360
$21,090
$20,125
$34,610
$33,030
$11,465
$28,730
$17,675
$38,664

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-2-2

1 KEPI BLANC Trainer: Adam Chambers Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$12,650
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Epaulette Dam: Dubonnet J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/05/19 (23 Days)
Owner: Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B McKenna), Mrs J M McKenna, H Skene, J H Batchelor, A Vincent, T A McMillan, T Joyce, Mrs J S Joyce, A Makiv & B V Shaw

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
7 of 8	 20Jun18	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Liam Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Alshahhad	 0:59.69	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ................................. Barrier trial
3 of 5	 11Dec18	 STC	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 B Melham	 ---	 $--	 Artie’s Autobahn	 0:56.48	 (24.24)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
2 of 7	 18Mar19	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Teodore Nugent	 ---	 $--	 Mr Exclusive	 0:47.08	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ...... ns....................... Barrier trial
1 of 8	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1100h	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $5.5	 Sweet Venom	 1:08.36	 (24.56)	 4	 3	 .....1¾......................... Good win

2 ALSVIOR Trainer: Ms S Jaensch Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$27,360
Jockey: H Coffey WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: All Yours J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/19 (105 Days)
Owner: Send The Fleet, K & Mrs K Halbert, T F Leehane, H T Wood, J H Bradley, Ms A McIntosh & Hallet Cove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .................................................
5 of 7	 21Oct18	 NAR	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 ---	 $--	 Rohlon Drunk	 0:52.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........9....................... Barrier trial
2 of 8	 15Feb19	 DON	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 58	 $4	 Kenzee River	 1:11.65	 (23.00)	 8	 8	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 07Mar19	 HAM	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 H Coffey	 58	 $*1.8	 Cowley’s Creek	 1:22.63	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ......hd..................Overraced mid
11 of 16	30Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 LR	 [	12]	 H Coffey	 56	 $31	 Mystery Love	 1:23.15	 (24.49)	 11	 15	 .....7¼...................... Not sighted

3 CAFE TORTONI Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$21,090
Jockey: W Egan WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Reset Dam: Tortoni J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (22 Days)
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs J G Nivison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 12Nov18	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 M J Dee	 ---	 $--	 Blue Hope	 0:45.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ................................. Barrier trial
3 of 10	 23Apr19	 CTR	 turf	 990g	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Tahlia Hope	 ---	 $--	 Broo Boss	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....6½....................... Barrier trial
3 of 13	 06May19	 BEN	 turf	 1206g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 W Egan	 58	 $16	 Yulong June	 1:11.85	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 7	 20May19	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Hope	 ---	 $--	 Nearest The Pins	 0:48.52	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....1¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 9	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1210h	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M J Dee	 58.5	 $*2.3	 Be Amazing	 1:15.65	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....3½......................... Good win

4 MASHAHEER Trainer: D N Kolpin Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$20,125
Jockey: J Rule WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Silla Regalis J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/19 (152 Days)
Owner: D N Kolpin & C S Kolpin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 28Aug18	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Mallyon	 56	 $71	 Global Exchange	 1:25.09	 (23.60)	 6	 8	 ...15¼.......................... No show
1 of 8	 19Jan19	 CAD	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 58	 $101	 Defies Logic	 0:58.59	 (23.55)	 7	 6	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 05Feb19	 WAR	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $61	 Mumbles	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...11¼.......................... No show
4 of 6	 26May19	 PEN	 turf	 1100h	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jones	 59	 $10	 Summer Triangle	 1:10.51	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1½........................Handy run
7 of 11	 09Jun19	 EDE	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 60.5	 $31	 Grogans Anvil	 0:59.01	 (23.63)	 9	 8	 ........6.............Hampered at start

5 DIAMOND ARROW Trainer: Jason Post Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$34,610
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Red Arrow Dam: Indira Morning J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: 22/01/19 (149 Days)
Owner: J Post, Mrs P Post, R K Post & K Post

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $71	 Nashville Sound	 1:47.78	 (24.68)	 8	 2	 ........1...........................Nice run
7 of 9	 11Jan19	 HAM	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Benbow	 58.5	 $*5	 Swiss Hero	 1:37.86	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........4........................No excuse
1 of 6	 22Jan19	 WAR	turf	 1700g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 58.5	 $3.8	 Miss Matilda	 1:45.62	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 14	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1550g	 BM56	 [	11]	 D Holland	 60.5	 $26	 Solaazem	 1:35.64	 (--.--)	 14	 11	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 8	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 57	 $51	 Anchorman	 1:39.90	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....9½............... Wide throughout
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6 VALENCIA MISSILE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$33,030
Jockey: J Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Orange Rusky J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/18 (171 Days)
Owner: I E Merrett, D L Burns, W K Hickey, G R Weeks, I R Smyth, S G Down, S Merrett, G P Ryan, Mrs R Passlow, S B Lewis & C G Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 11Dec18	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 53	 $6.5	 Star Finder	 1:04.84	 (22.88)	 8	 7	 .....4¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Teodore Nugent	 54.5	 $5.5	 Magnus Royale	 0:59.18	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
4 of 6	 11Jan19	 HAM	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Teodore Nugent	 59	 $*2	 Here’s To Saturday	 1:04.47	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2½............................. Laid in
7 of 8	 27Jan19	 GRW	turf	 1210g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Teodore Nugent	 57	 $13	 High Hopper	 1:11.92	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....9½........................No excuse
4 of 11	 09Jun19	 EDE	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 J Cartwright	 59	 $5	 Grogans Anvil	 0:59.01	 (23.63)	 6	 6	 .....3¼............. Blundered at start

7 WARATAH GIRL Trainer: P Hardacre Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$11,465
Jockey: Lucinda Doodt (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Host Dam: Pure Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/19 (137 Days)
Owner: C D Bowman & Miss V L Murutto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31Oct18	 NAR	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms E Finnegan	 ---	 $--	 Anova Belle	 0:51.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....5¾....................... Barrier trial
9 of 9	 12Dec18	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 H Coffey	 56.5	 $81	 Uncle Larry	 1:25.02	 (22.53)	 8	 9	 ......14.......................... No show
3 of 11	 11Jan19	 HAM	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Robertson	 56.5	 $71	 Blamey House	 1:23.50	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 03Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms E Finnegan	 56	 $4.6	 Jack’s Sister	 1:25.78	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 13	 27Feb19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms J Eaton	 58	 $21	 Cameo Lass	 1:24.04	 (24.65)	 8	 8	 ...12¾.......................... No show

8 LADY MAKFI Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 2 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$28,730
Jockey: J Fry WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Makfi Dam: Potions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/08/18 (298 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock Pty Ltd, Abfab, Cranky Pants, Mrs L A Cutts, Hard Hats And Fascinators, Mrs K D Legge, Ms A L Partridge, S C G Racing Pty Ltd, Takarivakis, The Two Mumms, Hard Hats And Fascinators 2 & A 
T B Makfi Girls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 16Sep18	 GEE	 turf	 1525g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 58	 $*3.7	 One More Try	 1:31.99	 (23.03)	 5	 5	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 12	 27Sep18	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Lane	 58	 $4	 Tigeen	 1:38.18	 (23.84)	 3	 4	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 6	 15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $2.8	 Heavenly Bridges	 0:57.92	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........6..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 60.5	 $4.4	 Grand Wish	 1:11.46	 (24.09)	 8	 6	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 58.5	 $5.5	 Vassa Blue	 1:34.35	 (25.20)	 11	 11	 .....7½................Overraced early

9 THE OLD BIRD Trainer: T&K O’Sullivan Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$17,675
Jockey: Ms N Beriman WT: 55.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: He’s Remarkable Dam: Anticipation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/19 (164 Days)
Owner: K A J Peach, T O’Sullivan & Mrs R S O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 07Jan19	 STW	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 55	 $7.5	 Greetie	 1:05.17	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
7 of 10	 22Jan19	 WAR	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Michael Poy	 55	 $21	 Mrs Bignell	 1:11.75	 (23.84)	 2	 2	 .....4¼................Overraced early
6 of 9	 05Feb19	 WAR	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 D Holland	 56.5	 $51	 Mumbles	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....2¾................Overraced early
7 of 13	 20Feb19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	13]	 D Yendall	 58.5	 $5.5	 Linen King	 1:19.58	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
5 of 7	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 55.5	 $31	 Strategic Force	 1:08.90	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout

10 LUKEY DEE Trainer: Nathan Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 25-1-2-5 Prize Money:  A$38,664
Jockey: Ms C Macfarlane WT: 54 Good: 16-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-2
Sire: New Approach Dam: Wannabe Grand J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 25-1-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 08/06/18 (377 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, R Hayden, S Young, L Wallis, D Beatty, P Beatty, J Beatty, B Flight, Mrs S Pickering, M Ryan, J Lia, Bad Boys For Life & Mallee Boys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 20Apr19	 KER	 turf	 1100g	 BM52	 [	 7]	 Madison Lloyd	 56	 $8.5	 Visual Image	 1:05.09	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
11 of 11	28Apr19	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms S Metcalfe	 54	 $5.5	 Hot Seat	 1:11.75	 (23.82)	 6	 6	 .....8½...................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 11May19	 DON	 turf	 1000s	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 55.5	 $9	 Cherax	 0:59.99	 (23.64)	 4	 3	 ........1.........................Fair effort
7 of 10	 25May19	 WAK	 turf	 1200g	 OB58	 [	 5]	 Madison Lloyd	 52.5	 $18	 Archway To Heaven	 1:10.98	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ........7........................No excuse
6 of 14	 08Jun19	 SWH	turf	 1200s	 OB58	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 56	 $13	 South Detroit	 1:11.78	 (24.27)	 3	 2	 .....2¼................... Every chance
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R3 20 Jun 2019 WARRNAMBOOL Subway Warrnambool (Bm64) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 541210
	 2	 851102
	 3	 103954
	 4	 210233
	 5	 434708
	 6	 71173
	 7	 484531
	 8	 162625
	 9	 211504
	10	 235212
	11	 318467

FORBID ME NOT
PRINCE OF VENICE
BREAKER OF CHAINS
MUTOMBO
OSCAR’S MY MATE PA
ANOLASS
ROHLON DRUNK
GANGIKA
LAOBAN TAI TAI
SHE’S OUR GIFT
DELIGHTFUL CAT

60
60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
56.5
56.5
56

2
8
10
4
9
6
11
12
1
7
5

B RAWILLER
J CARTWRIGHT
MS R PEARSON
J MOTT
MS C MACFARLANE
W EGAN
D BATES
J CHILDS
J WINKS
ALANA KELLY
HARRY GRACE

S WILDE
M WILLIAMS
E P FRANCESE
H DWYER
E MUSGROVE
MS D LOOS
JAMIE OPPERMAN
J SALANITRI
P F RYAN
T&K O’SULLIVAN
N W REES

4
5
5
3
7
3
3
3
4
4
5

M
G
G
G
G
F
G
F
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
64
63
62
62
65
60
63
61
61
60

	13-�3�-4-1
	14-�3�-2-2
	29-�5�-3-3
	 7-�1�-2-2
	51-�8�-4-10
	 5-�2�-0-1
	 9-�2�-0-3
	 6-�1�-2-0
	15-�2�-4-3
	25-�3�-6-1
	32-�4�-2-4

$71,575
$61,520
$113,654
$37,780
$233,450
$25,425
$32,270
$55,910
$77,990
$124,990
$71,688

	4-�2�-0-1
	5-�1�-2-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-1-2

EMERGENCY
	12	 561477 ORACABESSA 56 3 -- J MCLEAN 6 M AUS 60 	27-�3�-7-2 $79,160 	3-�0�-2-0

1 FORBID ME NOT Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 2 Total: 13-3-4-1 Prize Money:  A$71,575
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Floral Pegasus Dam: Forbidden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/12/18 (171 Days)
Owner: D J Rose, Mrs H R Rose, D L Harty, B Jenkins, M J Farquhar, S A Harty, M Edmonds, L F Harty, S W Wilde, M D Canavan, Ms N Fyfe & I Fyfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 08Nov18	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Fox On The Run	 1:05.19	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....3½............................. Laid in
1 of 10	 25Nov18	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $*4	 Burnvale Lady	 1:04.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 9	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Maskiell	 58	 $6	 Fox On The Run	 0:59.66	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Yendall	 55	 $*2.6	 Fox On The Run	 1:04.43	 (23.49)	 3	 3	 .......½................Overraced early
10 of 13	09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Liam Riordan	 57	 $12	 Mystyko	 1:09.80	 (23.00)	 1	 1	 .....7½.........................Well back

2 PRINCE OF VENICE Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$61,520
Jockey: J Cartwright WT: 60 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 6-2-1-1 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-1
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Smytzer’s Trish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/05/18 (388 Days)
Owner: P Green, M Biasin, M Williams, A Brown, B Blood, J Smith, J Beattie, T Duynhoven, S Woodhouse, G Duynhoven, M Richardson, A Hussey, C Lewis, B Baker, A Welfare, J Walsh, H Sobey & B O’Dowd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 07Jan18	 WAR	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Jack Hill	 56.5	 $17	 Kings Will Dream	 1:11.24	 (23.68)	 5	 6	 .....4¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 10	 14May18	 HAM	 turf	 1100h	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 59	 $3.1	 Splashette	 1:06.82	 (23.53)	 6	 6	 ........1......................... Good win
1 of 10	 28May18	 HAM	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 61	 $*2.2	 Classic Port	 1:14.48	 (24.59)	 4	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win
10 of 14	30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 60	 $10	 Grandview Avenue	 1:06.76	 (24.11)	 13	 14	 .....4¼.........................Well back
2 of 7	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1100h	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 60	 $6	 Strategic Force	 1:08.90	 (23.73)	 6	 6	 ...... ns......... Became unbalanced

3 BREAKER OF CHAINS Trainer: E P Francese Barrier: 10 Total: 29-5-3-3 Prize Money:  A$113,654
Jockey: Ms R Pearson (a2.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 10-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-2-1 56-58kg: 13-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Good Journey Dam: Bella Bellucci J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-5-2-3 Last Win: 08/11/18 (224 Days)
Owner: E Francese, J Vermaak & J Downes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	21Nov18	 SLS	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	14]	 Ms S Thornton	 58.5	 $21	 Moonlight Ruby	 1:13.50	 (23.26)	 2	 2	 .....5¼................Overraced early
3 of 7	 05May19	 BAI	 turf	 1000h	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Harry Grace	 61.5	 $3.4	 Underpass	 1:03.21	 (25.19)	 1	 1	 .....4½....................... Solid effort
9 of 12	 23May19	 RAS	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	11]	 Alana Kelly	 58.5	 $31	 The Mayor	 0:58.58	 (22.88)	 10	 10	 ........9..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Trent Germaine	 60	 $5.5	 Wildwood Jade	 0:59.32	 (23.20)	 1	 1	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 12	 10Jun19	 MOG	turf	 1000h	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms S Thornton	 54.5	 $11	 Raven’s Blaze	 1:00.90	 (24.21)	 11	 12	 .....3¼............... Checked at start

4 MUTOMBO Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-2-2 Prize Money:  A$37,780
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Breannon J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/19 (161 Days)
Owner: T J Pender, Ms M N Zuluaga Ruiz, S W Bruhn, A W Bruhn, D A McWhirter, Mrs R E McWhirter, M I Hicks, Ms C E Hicks, G R Watson, M F Carboon, V Y K Ip, C M Barrett, M P Shannon, Mrs B Meyers, T P Meehan, J H Ralph, B G 
Healy, N R Reynolds & Green Girl Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 10Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1140g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $*2.6	 Star Creation	 1:07.18	 (22.81)	 2	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
10 of 10	27Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Lane	 57.5	 $*2.3	 Good Offa	 1:05.56	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....8¾.........................Well back
2 of 10	 24Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1212g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kah	 58.5	 $7.5	 Outback Warrior	 1:10.20	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 12Mar19	 ECH	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $3.7	 Kevikki	 1:23.52	 (23.48)	 3	 2	 .....3¾...................Eased 1000m
3 of 9	 04Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kah	 58.5	 $3.9	 Northeast Duke	 1:12.13	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
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5 OSCAR’S MY MATE PA Trainer: E Musgrove Barrier: 9 Total: 51-8-4-10 Prize Money:  A$233,450
Jockey: Ms C Macfarlane WT: 59 Good: 21-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo ch aus g Fav: 8-3-1-3 58+kg: 15-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Ne Coupez Pas Dam: Hurricane Hocky J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 50-8-4-10 Soft/Heavy: 30-6-4-7 Last Win: 06/08/18 (318 Days)
Owner: I F Blade, K E Maples, P F Pinson, P R C Hickey & Ms T A Kowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM70	 [	10]	 Ms N Beriman	 58	 $13	 Vellastar	 1:19.33	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 20Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 56.5	 $4.2	 Electric Charlie	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
7 of 10	 16May19	 HAM	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 P Hamblin	 61	 $18	 Strategic Force	 1:05.21	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 .....3¼........................No excuse
11 of 12	29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1110h	 BM64	 [	 8]	 C Douglas	 60.5	 $7.5	 Trigger Point	 1:07.69	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....7¼............Vet-no abnormality
8 of 15	 10Jun19	 MOG	turf	 1200h	 BM64	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 57.5	 $8.5	 Search Squad	 1:13.81	 (25.17)	 1	 1	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

6 ANOLASS Trainer: Ms D Loos Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$25,425
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Equiano Dam: Singa Lass J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/19 (153 Days)
Owner: G Draper, Ms N Martin, N Grey & E Baulch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21Dec18	 YAG	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Noonan	 56	 $18	 Expansion	 0:59.51	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........8........................No excuse
1 of 9	 01Jan19	 HAR	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Cuneen	 55.5	 $9	 All Spur	 0:59.13	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........2....................Rider warned
1 of 10	 18Jan19	 ARA	 turf	 1100s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Cuneen	 58	 $16	 Last Boy Scout	 1:04.59	 (23.53)	 2	 1	 .....3½......................... Good win
7 of 12	 01Feb19	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Cuneen	 58	 $17	 Good Therapy	 1:11.36	 (24.14)	 3	 3	 .....4¼..................Laid in straight
3 of 11	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 55.5	 $8.5	 Carlingford	 0:59.80	 (23.24)	 3	 2	 .......½....................... Solid effort

7 ROHLON DRUNK Trainer: Jamie Opperman Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-0-3 Prize Money:  A$32,270
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Moshe Dam: Lady Rohlon J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 9-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 09/06/19 (11 Days)
Owner: Mrs R F Opperman, Mrs A P Gaffney, W Gaffney, G S Hanel, Ms D K Bowman, B J O’Brien, D J Maney, L W Capewell, Mrs N C Mitchell, S J Richards, Mrs A V Branson, S J Creek, Mrs A F Wood, M O’Brien, R J Norton & C A Clogg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 4]	 D Tourneur	 58	 $4.8	 Oracabessa	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........6......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 01May19	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 56.5	 $21	 Magna Bella	 1:08.15	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....2¾.....................Eased 800m
5 of 12	 19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 56	 $20	 Young Douro	 1:11.99	 (23.86)	 4	 6	 ........1..................Laid in straight
3 of 8	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1200h	 1	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 56	 $8	 Santelmo Fuego	 1:14.97	 (24.39)	 8	 8	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 09Jun19	 EDE	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Jones	 59	 $*3.5	 Rocktheblock	 1:11.08	 (23.13)	 1	 1	 ........5......................... Good win

8 GANGIKA Trainer: J Salanitri Barrier: 12 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$55,910
Jockey: J Childs WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sepoy Dam: River Woman J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/05/18 (403 Days)
Owner: E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 26May18	 SLS	 turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 6]	 Liam Riordan	 53.5	 $7	 Scottish Rogue	 1:11.91	 (22.55)	 3	 4	 .....4¾................... Every chance
2 of 8	 08Jun18	 SWH	turf	 1300h	 Open	 [	 8]	 C Parish	 55	 $9	 Don’t Doubt Maeve	 1:24.51	 (27.51)	 8	 8	 .......½...............Stewards inquiry
6 of 8	 12Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 F W Kersley	 58	 $9	 Du Well	 0:56.19	 (21.91)	 6	 5	 .....4½................... Every chance
2 of 10	 03Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1125g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $4.6	 Typhoon Rubi	 1:06.39	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
5 of 13	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1000h	 BM58	 [	 9]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $*4.6	 Bella Ricompensa	 1:02.98	 (25.05)	 12	 8	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort

9 LAOBAN TAI TAI Trainer: P F Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 15-2-4-3 Prize Money:  A$77,990
Jockey: J Winks WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-2-2 Track: 7-2-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 12-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Master Of Design Dam: Jingtai J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 21/02/19 (119 Days)
Owner: M Gu, A Licciardi, J Pace, P J Salter, P R Scott, Z X Huang, T J S Lamb & Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 05Feb19	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $*1.6	 Day On The Drink	 1:04.85	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
1 of 9	 21Feb19	 WAR	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $4.6	 Backstreet Alley	 1:04.98	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ........1......................... Good win
5 of 14	 30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Jye McNeil	 57	 $8	 Grandview Avenue	 1:06.76	 (24.11)	 10	 7	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
10 of 10	11May19	 CAU	 turf	 1100s	 Open	 [	 8]	 Beau Mertens	 54	 $26	 All About Nicci	 1:04.53	 (23.59)	 10	 10	 .....6¼..................... Slowly away
4 of 10	 09Jun19	 EDE	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 57	 $3.6	 Rohlon Drunk	 1:11.08	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 .....9¼..................... Slowly away

10 SHE’S OUR GIFT Trainer: T&K O’Sullivan Barrier: 7 Total: 25-3-6-1 Prize Money:  A$124,990
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 13-0-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Noble Concubine J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 25-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-0 Last Win: 09/03/19 (103 Days)
Owner: T O’Sullivan, Mrs R S O’Sullivan, Mrs P Duns, G Duns, A J Hughes, Mrs V A Hughes, P G Bourk, A Pieters, G B Paterson, J A Bongiorno & A M Nicholas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Jan19	 GRW	turf	 1210g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Michael Poy	 57.5	 $5.5	 High Hopper	 1:11.92	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ........2...................Eased at start
5 of 9	 15Feb19	 DON	 turf	 1350g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $5.5	 Chorus	 1:20.70	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
2 of 8	 27Feb19	 TER	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $*3	 Sister Maree	 0:57.60	 (22.68)	 5	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
1 of 7	 09Mar19	 EDE	 turf	 1000s	 OB58	 [	 2]	 D Bates	 57.5	 $*1.6	 Cherax	 1:00.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .......½......................... Good win
2 of 9	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Alana Kelly	 57.5	 $5.5	 Wildwood Jade	 0:59.32	 (23.20)	 3	 3	 .....2¾...........................Nice run
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11 DELIGHTFUL CAT Trainer: N W Rees Barrier: 5 Total: 32-4-2-4 Prize Money:  A$71,688
Jockey: Harry Grace (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-2-1 Track: 14-1-0-3

5yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 14-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-2
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Oncilla J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-0-3 Last Win: 23/11/18 (209 Days)
Owner: N W Rees, Ms F English & Mrs M E Rees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 23Nov18	 TER	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Alana Kelly	 55.5	 $4.6	 Captain Crackerjak	 0:59.10	 (23.19)	 4	 2	 .....1½................. Checked 800m
8 of 9	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 54.5	 $6.5	 Fox On The Run	 0:59.66	 (23.45)	 3	 5	 ........5............. Blundered at start
4 of 7	 21Apr19	 PEN	 turf	 1100s	 BM60	 [	 1]	 Ms C Jones	 58.5	 $6	 Splashette	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................Handy run
6 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Bates	 57	 $31	 Pariano	 1:00.35	 (23.45)	 1	 2	 .....7½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $16	 Star Hills	 1:07.66	 (25.25)	 3	 1	 .....4¾........................No excuse

12 ORACABESSA Trainer: J Mclean Barrier: 3 Total: 27-3-7-2 Prize Money:  A$79,160
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 5-1-2-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 7-1-5-0 56-58kg: 20-3-5-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Maximum Appeal Dam: Jamaican Angel J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-5-0 Last Win: 12/04/19 (69 Days)
Owner: D M Lester, Mrs S J Borschmann, Club 2500, Nellando, Miyagi Uma, Mrs L W Huntly, C P Coghlan, Mrs A F Tunney, Mrs L J Brown, Mrs J R Condon & Mrs D M Rowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 29Mar19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 55.5	 $19	 Canny Move	 1:12.73	 (23.97)	 7	 8	 .....3¾................... Every chance
1 of 10	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $6	 Ancient History	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....1¾......................... Good win
4 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 7]	 W Pike	 54	 $7.5	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 2	 4	 ........6................Overraced early
7 of 12	 19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 57	 $14	 Young Douro	 1:11.99	 (23.86)	 10	 10	 .....2½..................... Slowly away
7 of 9	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1000s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 59.5	 $7.5	 Wildwood Jade	 0:59.32	 (23.20)	 8	 9	 .....4¾...................... Eased start
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R4 20 Jun 2019 WARRNAMBOOL Western Agricentre (Bm64) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231722
	 2	 321644
	 3	 325505
	 4	 677204
	 5	 363721
	 6	 432551
	 7	 141756
	 8	 115060
	 9	 530293
	10	 661602
	11	 215557

UBER ED
CAMPOBASSO
KEDNELLY
WHYOUASK
THEME PARK
CHORTOMIC
CONVERGING
CONSIDERING
LA LOVA
BLACKLISTED
STABLE ME

61.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
58
58
57
57
56
55

4
9
3
12
10
13
11
5
2
7
8

HARRY GRACE
J RULE
C DOUGLAS
B RAWILLER
J MOTT
MS C PULS
J CHILDS
TEODORE NUGENT
D BATES
MS C MACFARLANE
MS N BERIMAN

S BRUNTON
M HICKMOTT
S RYAN
M PRICE & M KENT JNR
D O’BRIEN
GREGORY DAFFEY
M CUMANI
M WILLIAMS
A PURCELL
NATHAN HOBSON
T&K O’SULLIVAN

4
4
4
5
3
4
4
5
4
6
4

G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

67
63
63
67
61
60
64
62
62
56
58

	 7-�2�-3-1
	10-�2�-2-3
	14-�2�-1-2
	23-�3�-2-2
	 6-�1�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-4
	17-�2�-2-5
	43-�6�-3-5
	10-�1�-1-0

$61,450
$41,555
$43,680
$119,890
$31,860
$21,675
$36,250
$67,295
$56,005
$75,469
$21,430

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-2
	4-�2�-0-0
	12-�1�-1-1
	4-�1�-1-1
	2-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-3
	3-�0�-0-2
	5-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 088363
	13	 819309
	14	 207778

HE’S THE BOMB
SOLITARY CHOICE
SCALLOP

55.5
54
54

6
14
1

C ROBERTSON
ALANA KELLY
--

DANIEL BOWMAN
H J BARRY
M A BELL

4
6
5

H
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

55
52
49

	13-�1�-1-3
	31-�1�-2-1
	35-�2�-3-2

$31,998
$35,435
$54,286

	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-0-0

1 UBER ED Trainer: S Brunton Barrier: 4 Total: 7-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$61,450
Jockey: Harry Grace (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Widden Valley Dam: Uberwald J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 28/02/18 (477 Days)
Owner: Mrs M L Gunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 09Feb18	 HOB	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 6]	 D Pires	 57	 $4.3	 Gee Gee Lanett	 1:05.68	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 8	 28Feb18	 LAU	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 4]	 D Thornton	 54	 $7	 Mister Songman	 1:10.32	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ...... nk............................. Laid in
7 of 10	 19Apr19	 LAU	 turf	 1100g	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms S Carr	 58	 $3.4	 Tough Missile	 1:04.78	 (22.73)	 6	 5	 .....2¼................. Laid out at turn
2 of 9	 19May19	 LAU	 turf	 1120s	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms S Carr	 57.5	 $7	 Street Tough	 1:07.53	 (23.89)	 8	 4	 .....1½......................... Lost whip
2 of 15	 10Jun19	 MOG	turf	 1200h	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $7	 Search Squad	 1:13.81	 (25.17)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run

2 CAMPOBASSO Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 9 Total: 10-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$41,555
Jockey: J Rule WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-2 58+kg: 8-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-2
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Bois De Boulogne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-3 Last Win: 26/12/18 (176 Days)
Owner: Ms J Kluske-Hickmott, Honeycomb Stud (Mgr: A Whittingham), L Muollo, P Farrugia & J Iaria

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 05Dec18	 PKE	 turf	 1400y	 BM65	 [	 7]	 D J Danis	 56	 $8.6	 Concert Hall	 1:24.21	 (23.45)	 2	 1	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 26Dec18	 ELR	 turf	 1600h	 BM65	 [	 5]	 V Colgan	 59	 $*3.9	 Apellido	 1:40.40	 (24.65)	 3	 3	 .....2½......................... Good win
6 of 10	 23Mar19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $6.5	 Cosmic Alert	 1:24.42	 (23.26)	 9	 9	 .....3¾...............Overraced 800m
4 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 S Cahill	 58	 $3	 Right And Ready	 1:39.26	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....1½........................Handy run
4 of 12	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1706g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 B El-issa	 59	 $4	 Don’t Dismiss	 1:48.05	 (25.78)	 3	 3	 .....1¾...............Shifted in 1600m

3 KEDNELLY Trainer: S Ryan Barrier: 3 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money:  A$43,680
Jockey: C Douglas WT: 59.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 7-2-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Bushranger Dam: Magic By Gosh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/12/18 (200 Days)
Owner: P F McLaren, Mrs B J McLaren, P W Sandow & R J Kelson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 06Jan19	 WAR	turf	 1700g	 Open	 [	 1]	 Teodore Nugent	 52.5	 $9	 Jerilderie Letter	 1:45.47	 (23.15)	 3	 4	 .......½.........................Lost plate
5 of 12	 19Jan19	 CAD	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $7.5	 Here To There	 1:34.75	 (24.07)	 8	 6	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 14Mar19	 WAR	turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Alana Kelly	 58	 $4.8	 Begood Toya Mother	 1:17.84	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
11 of 11	31Mar19	 PEN	 turf	 1700s	 Open	 [	 8]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $10	 Pass The Glass	 1:45.02	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 .....8½...................... Not sighted
5 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 F W Kersley	 60	 $11	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort

4 WHYOUASK Trainer: M Price & M Kent Jnr Barrier: 12 Total: 23-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$119,890
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Miss Whytwokay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/07/18 (351 Days)
Owner: S Petrevski, L Petrevski, T V Mills, J M Mills, P Mustica, Mrs J Mustica, D V Mustica, Mrs L Mustica, Flying Pig Racing (Mgr: T V Mills) & Hill Holme Lodge (Mgr: R W Tayton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 57	 $26	 I Remember You	 1:25.99	 (22.52)	 7	 8	 ........4..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 58	 $16	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 56	 $7.5	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 6	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
10 of 10	22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 57.5	 $8	 Buffalo River	 1:25.94	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ...11½.........................Well back
4 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 57	 $9.5	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (23.39)	 8	 7	 .....6¼........................Handy run
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5 THEME PARK Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money:  A$31,860
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Legs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/19 (22 Days)
Owner: G J Chittick, C D Mathieson, P J Prendergast, S W Bruhn & A W Bruhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 19Feb19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 58	 $5	 General Short	 1:11.95	 (23.94)	 3	 4	 .....3¼.........................Lost plate
3 of 8	 11Mar19	 BAR	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D Thornton	 58	 $4.8	 At Dusk	 1:27.05	 (23.93)	 5	 4	 .......½............... Wide throughout
7 of 10	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1421g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Williams	 58	 $4.2	 Taxi	 1:26.07	 (23.20)	 10	 10	 .....4¼............Vet-no abnormality
2 of 10	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $4.8	 Whitemore	 1:25.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 29May19	 SAL	 turf	 1416h	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Williams	 58	 $*2	 We Know So	 1:31.24	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........2......................... Good win

6 CHORTOMIC Trainer: Gregory Daffey Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$21,675
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Atomic Dam: Chortova J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/19 (32 Days)
Owner: G J Daffey & Mrs A J Daffey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 23Nov18	 TER	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $12	 Talk’emaround	 1:25.27	 (24.17)	 6	 4	 .....1¾............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 04Dec18	 HAM	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $4.8	 Schoolwork	 1:40.12	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ......hd................ Shifted in 100m
5 of 16	 30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $19	 Make It Count	 1:13.25	 (24.31)	 12	 11	 ........2.........................Fair effort
5 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Runawaysuzie	 1:14.48	 (24.68)	 6	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort
1 of 10	 19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 58.5	 $5	 Berry Dangerous	 1:24.73	 (23.49)	 5	 4	 ........1......................... Good win

7 CONVERGING Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 11 Total: 8-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$36,250
Jockey: J Childs WT: 58 Good: 6-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Strada Dam: Valse Des Fleurs J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/12/18 (189 Days)
Owner: R J Martin, P Gaffney, D I Gorman, J E Maloney, G C Stuart, S D Smith, J R Graham, Mrs S M Graham, Mrs V Hunt, W L Mildren, Don’t Matamata (Mgr: C J Richardson), M J Barratt, D Duggan, A Gibson & A J Rutherford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 15Nov18	 SEY	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $5.5	 Miss Mandito	 1:24.19	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
1 of 13	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Childs	 57	 $7.5	 Celestial Story	 1:48.95	 (24.12)	 12	 10	 .......½...................... Eased start
7 of 8	 01Jan19	 FLE	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 J Childs	 56	 $16	 Five Kingdom	 1:51.15	 (22.58)	 6	 7	 ........4........................No excuse
5 of 7	 19Jan19	 MOP	 turf	 2049g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 55	 $10	 Excessabeel	 2:09.73	 (22.01)	 4	 5	 ........4............................. Laid in
6 of 12	 13Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 2400g	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $21	 Vellaspride	 2:32.06	 (24.45)	 12	 10	 ........5..................Laid in straight

8 CONSIDERING Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-4 Prize Money:  A$67,295
Jockey: Teodore Nugent WT: 57 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-2 56-58kg: 11-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-3
Sire: So You Think Dam: Madam Prosecutor J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 29/12/17 (538 Days)
Owner: Mrs A Gniel, D W Gniel, R J Robinson, Dr B M Clark, M A Beresford, K Maltaris, G McQuillan, B E M Bloodstock (Mgr: B E Mackie), Balmoral Lodge (Mgr: Ms K E Thomas) & Vision Racing Again (Mgr: B Dries)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 29Dec17	 CRA	 turf	 2025h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ben Allen	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Angel Eight	 2:12.71	 (24.67)	 1	 1	 ...... nk......................... Good win
5 of 7	 12Jan18	 CRA	 turf	 2025h	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $4.2	 Wolfendale	 2:16.44	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....5¼.........................Fair effort
12 of 14	05Jul18	 CRA	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms S Thornton	 60	 $41	 Fastbrook	 1:20.90	 (25.73)	 4	 7	 ...16¾............... Wide throughout
6 of 10	 01Aug18	 SAL	 turf	 1422s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 56.5	 $51	 Bettyrae Ruby	 1:26.34	 (23.63)	 5	 5	 .....4¼................... Every chance
12 of 12	20Sep18	 SAL	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	11]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $41	 Toorak Playboy	 1:24.59	 (24.51)	 11	 12	 ...20¼................Checked at turn

9 LA LOVA Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 2 Total: 17-2-2-5 Prize Money:  A$56,005
Jockey: D Bates WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 5-1-2-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-1-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Wings Of Success J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-3 Last Win: 23/09/18 (270 Days)
Owner: V Brown & V McVeigh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 01Apr19	 HAM	 turf	 1100g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms L Meech	 60.5	 $3.6	 Dr Dee Dee	 1:03.97	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... nk............... Wide throughout
0 of 8	 17Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms L Meech	 54.5	 $7	 Petrelle	 1:05.31	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ..... LR.................. Incident report
2 of 16	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:20.45	 (24.84)	 6	 4	 ......hd................. Checked 400m
9 of 11	 19May19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 57.5	 $*3.1	 Mista Knowitall	 1:24.35	 (23.91)	 5	 4	 .....4¼.......................... No show
3 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 57	 $3.8	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (23.39)	 2	 2	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort

10 BLACKLISTED Trainer: Nathan Hobson Barrier: 7 Total: 43-6-3-5 Prize Money:  A$75,469
Jockey: Ms C Macfarlane WT: 56 Good: 21-2-0-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 23-3-2-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Tickets Dam: Intimate Affair J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 42-6-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-3-3 Last Win: 25/04/19 (56 Days)
Owner: A P Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, R T Hobson, L J Wallis, L Mifsud, D M Beatty, P K Foster, P D Beatty & J E Beatty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 16Mar19	 BRH	 turf	 1100g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Lee Smith	 57	 $7	 Rustydustysunshine	 1:03.74	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...11¾................... Every chance
1 of 8	 25Apr19	 DEQ	 turf	 1200s	 BM50	 [	 1]	 Madison Lloyd	 59.5	 $6	 Never Tempted	 1:10.21	 (24.02)	 -	 -	 .....3¼......................... Good win
6 of 12	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1100s	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Madison Lloyd	 56	 $5	 Gunn Island	 1:07.06	 (24.41)	 10	 11	 .....2¾................... Every chance
11 of 14	23May19	 WAT	 turf	 1300s	 BM58	 [	14]	 Madison Lloyd	 56	 $26	 Georgia’s Host	 1:18.56	 (24.41)	 1	 2	 ........8...................... Not sighted
2 of 14	 08Jun19	 SWH	turf	 1600s	 OB58	 [	12]	 Madison Lloyd	 56	 $9	 Bonville	 1:38.43	 (24.15)	 4	 4	 ........2............... Wide throughout
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11 STABLE ME Trainer: T&K O’Sullivan Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$21,430
Jockey: Ms N Beriman WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ekraar Dam: Ivy Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/01/19 (164 Days)
Owner: B A Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Jan19	 STW	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Samuel Payne	 56.5	 $7	 Miss Matilda	 1:38.67	 (23.72)	 5	 6	 .....1¼......................... Good win
5 of 13	 18Jan19	 ARA	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	13]	 Samuel Payne	 59	 $26	 Peninsula Boy	 1:35.86	 (24.18)	 12	 12	 .....9¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 15Feb19	 DON	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Samuel Payne	 58.5	 $12	 Zhenya	 2:06.20	 (23.90)	 9	 7	 ........1.........................Fair effort
5 of 10	 20Feb19	 STW	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55.5	 $12	 Manzala	 2:04.28	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....6¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 12	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1400h	 BM58	 [	 6]	 D Holland	 58	 $17	 Lucky Wick	 1:28.24	 (24.56)	 8	 8	 .....3¾........................No excuse

12 HE’S THE BOMB Trainer: Daniel Bowman Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-1-3 Prize Money:  A$31,998
Jockey: C Robertson WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo br/bl aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Mookta Sheree J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/01/18 (505 Days)
Owner: T N Beaton, W E Merrett, Mrs E J Fryers & B D Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 25May18	 WER	turf	 1115s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms G Cartwright	 59	 $13	 Rather Silky	 1:09.10	 (25.77)	 9	 9	 .....8¼......................Well beaten
8 of 13	 09Jun18	 SWH	turf	 1200h	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Melissa Julius	 58.5	 $13	 Blacklisted	 1:16.95	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....9¾......................Well beaten
3 of 9	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 1100g	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Melissa Julius	 59	 $13	 Rocky’s Echo	 1:05.63	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
6 of 12	 17May19	 BYN	 awt	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Robertson	 59	 $20	 Voiceover	 1:14.36	 (24.82)	 8	 8	 .....2¾................... Every chance
3 of 13	 01Jun19	 BED	 turf	 1300s	 OB58	 [	 2]	 C Robertson	 58.5	 $6	 My Boy Greg	 1:19.16	 (24.52)	 8	 9	 ........1................Overraced early

13 SOLITARY CHOICE Trainer: H J Barry Barrier: 14 Total: 31-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$35,435
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 20-1-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Legion Dam: Stormy Tango J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 28-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 14/04/19 (67 Days)
Owner: H J Barry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hall	 58.5	 $19	 Busta Move	 1:24.98	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1......................... Good win
9 of 10	 28Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1412g	 1	 [	 6]	 Alana Kelly	 53.5	 $91	 Indigo Lass	 1:24.74	 (24.01)	 4	 5	 .....9¾............... Wide throughout
3 of 13	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1400s	 OB58	 [	11]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $21	 Mista Knowitall	 1:26.48	 (25.05)	 1	 1	 .......½....................... Solid effort
12 of 12	16May19	 HAM	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $21	 Fratello	 1:40.68	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ...13½......................Well beaten
9 of 9	 02Jun19	 BYN	 awt	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms C Hall	 55	 $101	 Whoshavesthebarber	 1:26.68	 (24.21)	 2	 7	 ...10¼.......................... No show

14 SCALLOP Trainer: M A Bell Barrier: 1 Total: 35-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$54,286
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Al Manara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/08/18 (301 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, Mrs H Coram, K E Coram, Mrs A L Cox, A P Naylor, J Freeman, Mrs S Smith, J Tesso, B Foran, P J Bow, J Bow, M Baston, P O’Brien, B Cresswell, D Modaffari, M Modaffari, R Schmidt & A Newsome

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 54	 $41	 Smuggling	 1:11.76	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....7½.........................Well back
7 of 16	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	12]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 51	 $101	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:20.45	 (24.84)	 15	 14	 .....5½....................Rider warned
7 of 7	 10May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600h	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 52	 $26	 Plot The Course	 1:46.71	 (25.57)	 7	 7	 ...11½........................No excuse
7 of 11	 20May19	 MOG	turf	 1500s	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Hall	 57	 $41	 Cash For Diamonds	 1:35.34	 (24.65)	 3	 4	 .....9¼............... Wide throughout
8 of 12	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 2050h	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Adam Roustoby	 66.5	 $61	 Counterfire	 2:17.52	 (27.03)	 10	 8	 ......14......................Well beaten

Copyright 2018 
®

iRace Media Pte Ltd. All Rights Reserved. While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.



R5 20 Jun 2019 WARRNAMBOOL Harrington Design (Bm70) 
Distance: 1700m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 480566
	 2	 721785
	 3	 075508
	 4	 342119
	 5	 636702
	 6	 414760
	 7	 485640
	 8	 019876
	 9	 815670
	10	 780367
	11	 313144

BREAK MY STRIDE
REBELLIOUS LORD
HAPPY AS HELL
TOWER ROAD
METEOR LIGHT
CASA DE LAGO
LIKE THE CLAPPERS
MALMAS
LORICAIN
MOSCOW RED
RENDELSHAM

60.5
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55

3
10
14
9
4
13
7
11
1
8
12

W GORDON
J CHILDS
ALANA KELLY
J MOTT
MS N BERIMAN
W EGAN
TEODORE NUGENT
MS C MACFARLANE
J WINKS
J CARTWRIGHT
D BATES

JOSEPH WALDRON
M J O’DONNELL
T&K O’SULLIVAN
D O’BRIEN
M MORONEY
P PAYNE
M WILLIAMS
R LAMING
S WILDE
H DWYER
A PURCELL

5
5
8
3
5
4
9
6
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
IRE
AUS
AUS
FR
AUS
NZ
AUS

71
70
68
67
66
69
64
64
67
67
64

	26-�5�-2-1
	13-�3�-2-1
	47-�5�-2-8
	 6-�2�-1-1
	14-�2�-2-2
	23-�4�-4-1
	35-�4�-6-3
	19-�3�-1-1
	10-�3�-0-1
	18-�3�-4-4
	 9-�2�-0-2

$88,704
$72,225
$241,865
$63,350
$42,568
$141,080
$127,760
$63,939
$46,400
$82,324
$46,600

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-4-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	12	 341514
	13	 949860
	14	 521228
	15	 554299

FRATELLO
PENTHOUSE POET
DUKE OF OZ
BOULEVARDIER

56.5
55.5
55.5
54

6
2
15
5

--
--
--
--

DANE SMITH
R E LAING
JAMIE EDWARDS
R E LAING

5
5
8
4

G
G
G
H

AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

63
61
61
56

	19-�3�-1-2
	25-�3�-1-5
	27-�3�-4-2
	11-�1�-2-0

$54,054
$71,765
$53,194
$48,715

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 BREAK MY STRIDE Trainer: Joseph Waldron Barrier: 3 Total: 26-5-2-1 Prize Money:  A$88,704
Jockey: W Gordon WT: 60.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Curio Jade J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-1-1 Last Win: 10/02/18 (495 Days)
Owner: L C R De Souza, T Hartley & W Leung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 24Nov18	 PKE	 turf	 1600s	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Collett	 55.5	 $11.2	Gundown	 1:39.65	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ...11¼......................Well beaten
10 of 10	20Apr19	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 1]	 L Currie	 54.5	 $101	 Haunted	 1:10.10	 (23.02)	 8	 8	 ...10½..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 1]	 M J Dee	 58	 $21	 Tried And Tired	 1:26.08	 (24.53)	 5	 5	 .....1½...............Eased in straight
6 of 9	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1600g	 BM84	 [	 8]	 M J Dee	 55	 $26	 Connery	 1:38.94	 (23.19)	 5	 4	 .....4¼................... Every chance
6 of 15	 01Jun19	 BED	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 W Gordon	 61	 $41	 Hi Suppose	 1:36.59	 (25.55)	 6	 6	 .....2¾..................Laid in straight

2 REBELLIOUS LORD Trainer: M J O’Donnell Barrier: 10 Total: 13-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$72,225
Jockey: J Childs WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 3-3-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 58+kg: 8-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Benbara Rossa J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 19/10/18 (244 Days)
Owner: D J O’Donnell, Ms J Wilson, M J O’Donnell, Miss J A Vaughan, P N Clark, Ms L Williams, B C Primmer, D A McKane, Mrs D N Clark & M Boulton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Oct18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 61.5	 $*3.7	 Bad Wolf	 1:38.01	 (23.89)	 1	 1	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 10	 19Oct18	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Teodore Nugent	 59.5	 $*2.8	 Smokin’ Pierro	 1:46.21	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Good win
7 of 9	 02Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 56.5	 $4.8	 Snipfit	 2:06.98	 (23.47)	 6	 6	 .....6¾........................No excuse
8 of 12	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Childs	 60.5	 $12	 Aristocratic Miss	 1:18.35	 (23.29)	 8	 8	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
5 of 12	 01Jun19	 CAU	 turf	 1600s	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Teodore Nugent	 53	 $8	 Silent Roar	 1:37.10	 (24.39)	 10	 9	 .....5½.........................Fair effort

3 HAPPY AS HELL Trainer: T&K O’Sullivan Barrier: 14 Total: 47-5-2-8 Prize Money:  A$241,865
Jockey: Alana Kelly (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 27-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 16-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savoire Vivre Dam: Gehenna J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-5-2-8 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-6 Last Win: 31/10/14 (1693 Days)
Owner: T O’Sullivan, Mrs R O’Sullivan, K A J Peach, J L Gregory, G T Dingwall, B E Jordon, T C Morris, M A Lester, N J Cooper, Mrs M Gregory & Selwyn Park Syd (Mgr: M J Smith)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Apr18	 BED	 turf	 2400g	 Open	 [	 6]	 Tahlia Hope	 51.5	 $201	 Harrison	 2:28.92	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 .....9½........................No excuse
5 of 10	 20Apr18	 HAM	 turf	 3200g	 Mhdle	 [	 9]	 T Ryan	 68.5	 $8.5	 Strike The Stars	 3:39.30	 (24.94)	 7	 6	 .....8¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 11	 01May18	 WAR	turf	 3200s	 Mhdle	 [	10]	 T Ryan	 68.5	 $9.5	 Flying Casino	 3:40.50	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ........4.........................Fair effort
0 of 9	 13May18	 BAR	 turf	 3200h	 Mhdle	 [	 5]	 Archie Bellamy	 65.5	 $11	 Four Carat	 3:50.57	 (26.19)	 4	 1	 ..... LR.................. Incident report
8 of 12	 26May18	 SLS	 turf	 2400s	 BM90	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 54	 $101	 Lycurgus	 2:34.18	 (22.59)	 7	 8	 .....7½......................Well beaten

4 TOWER ROAD Trainer: D O’Brien Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$63,350
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Thy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/19 (50 Days)
Owner: R J Toomey, G J Chittick, G Pell, Peake Racing (Mgr: P N Edwards), A W Bruhn & S W Bruhn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 17Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 57	 $5.5	 Maclairey	 1:39.75	 (23.15)	 6	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
2 of 8	 08Feb19	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 58	 $5.5	 Lunar Flare	 1:38.00	 (23.93)	 5	 5	 ........6...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 19Feb19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $*2	 Chandon Apparel	 1:38.97	 (24.03)	 8	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
1 of 8	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $8.5	 Tee Train	 1:26.69	 (25.06)	 6	 5	 ......hd......................... Good win
9 of 10	 25May19	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	10]	 C Williams	 54	 $19	 Fidelia	 1:36.93	 (22.69)	 9	 10	 .....4¾.......................... No show
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5 METEOR LIGHT Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 4 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$42,568
Jockey: Ms N Beriman WT: 58 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 13-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Clodovil Dam: Nordkappe J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 05/06/17 (745 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) P/L, R&C Legh Racing P/L, Pulitano Thoroughbreds P/L, B & C Thoroughbreds P/L, Gee Gee Equine Ltd, Werrett Bloodstock P/L, Gurners Bloodstock Co, Wright Racing, C & Mrs J Madden, Mrs B Macdon-
ald, S Kay, Ms M Keating, D Lowe, G Mur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 19Sep18	 CRA	 turf	 2080g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 59	 $10	 Barbie’s Boy	 2:11.51	 (24.23)	 1	 1	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 10	 11Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Ms N Beriman	 59	 $14	 Bea Tempted	 1:26.69	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....5¼................... Every chance
7 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	11]	 W Pike	 59	 $8	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 2	 4	 .....1½........................No excuse
11 of 13	15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 59	 $31	 Dunlani	 1:49.95	 (24.03)	 5	 10	 ...10¾......... Became unbalanced
2 of 13	 10Jun19	 MOG	turf	 2000h	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Michael Poy	 59	 $11	 Tata Da Goose	 2:08.98	 (25.81)	 3	 3	 .....3¼...........................Nice run

6 CASA DE LAGO Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 13 Total: 23-4-4-1 Prize Money:  A$141,080
Jockey: W Egan WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Miss Cacciatore J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 23-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-2-1 Last Win: 14/12/18 (188 Days)
Owner: J V O’Neill, N D Rance, M A Power, P W Rogers, Miss A C Sutherland, M A Snowden, R C Cheetham, P D Burke, M C Crampton, O R L Lynch, P E Webb, P N Smith, M J Hunt, D L Eather, Mrs B E Cree & Winning Post Armidale 
(Mgr: C J Preston)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 14Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Lucinda Doodt	 59	 $21	 Honey Esprit	 1:12.86	 (24.35)	 6	 6	 ......hd.....................Hit rail 600m
4 of 10	 29Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 N Punch	 58.5	 $10	 Oceanex	 1:37.41	 (24.23)	 8	 8	 .......¾..................... Slowly away
7 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 58	 $5.5	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 7	 7	 ...12½........................No excuse
6 of 9	 17May19	 CRA	 turf	 1200g	 BM78	 [	 4]	 W Egan	 55.5	 $21	 Explicitly	 1:12.84	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 .....2¾................... Every chance
10 of 12	05Jun19	 SLS	 turf	 1400h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 58.5	 $31	 Pria Eclipse	 1:28.84	 (24.35)	 9	 11	 .....4½.........................Well back

7 LIKE THE CLAPPERS Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 35-4-6-3 Prize Money:  A$127,760
Jockey: Teodore Nugent WT: 57 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 12-3-4-0

9yo bl aus g Fav: 7-1-3-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-4-0
Sire: Clangalang Dam: Black Pepper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-6-1 Last Win: 04/05/17 (777 Days)
Owner: P J Doyle, D Doyle, Mrs C Doyle, R M Davis, Mrs A Wight, R F Wight, P Donat, G Peace, D H S Green, Mrs L L Mitchell, T D Mitchell, R G Stephens, M J Williams, S R Donat, P McCormack & A B Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 08Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 2025g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Chris Symons	 58.5	 $31	 Royal Music	 2:05.45	 (23.86)	 7	 7	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
5 of 13	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $101	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $13	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 .....1¼................... Every chance
4 of 11	 22May19	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $14	 Dogmatic	 1:41.44	 (25.09)	 11	 9	 .....2¼................... Laid in at turn
10 of 13	08Jun19	 SWH	turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	11]	 T Stockdale	 59	 $19	 Jackthegiantslayer	 1:39.18	 (23.25)	 12	 12	 .....8¼.........................Well back

8 MALMAS Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$63,939
Jockey: Ms C Macfarlane WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aqlaam Dam: Marah Dubai J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/05/18 (405 Days)
Owner: J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), Group 1 Malmas (Mgr: S Wallis), Felgate Holdings (Mgr: P D Felgate), Aj’s Bakery Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Locantro), C Barrington, M S Bracken, A K Hall, S E James, Mrs E James, L Jervis, M A Molloy, L A 
Reichelt, J B Wilson, B Stewar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11May18	 CRA	 turf	 1500h	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 55	 $10	 Linguist	 1:36.94	 (27.83)	 3	 2	 ........7......................... Good win
9 of 12	 25May18	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM78	 [	 7]	 B Park	 55	 $4.6	 Linguist	 1:39.88	 (26.27)	 4	 4	 .....5¼.......................... No show
8 of 8	 30Jun18	 FAB	 turf	 1600g	 OB70	 [	 4]	 J Lyon	 60	 $3	 Our Barty	 1:35.95	 (24.64)	 -	 -	 ...14¼......................Well beaten
7 of 7	 23Dec18	 SAL	 turf	 1717g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Martin Seidl	 58	 $18	 Tranquil Miss	 1:43.51	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ......15............... Wide throughout
6 of 10	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 R Mc Leod	 60.5	 $9	 Houston Street	 1:39.75	 (25.31)	 9	 7	 .....6½................... Every chance

9 LORICAIN Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 1 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money:  A$46,400
Jockey: J Winks WT: 56.5 Good: 6-2-0-1 Track: 4-2-0-1

4yo br aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Americain Dam: Lorna’s Lass J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/18 (171 Days)
Owner: S W Wilde, C A Finlayson, Mrs S M Finlayson, Mrs L M Bryant, G M Bryant, A A Hibbert, Mrs C Hibbert, D O Moloney, Mrs S Moloney, J T Kelly, Miss L R Kelly, N N Gumz, Ms M J Weatherley, M P Muldoon, Mrs J Muldoon, W D 
Douglas, D Duke & Cursory Glance (Mgr:

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1700g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Yendall	 59.5	 $*2	 Kent Street	 1:46.33	 (23.40)	 7	 6	 ......hd........................Overraced
5 of 10	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 2000g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 D Yendall	 60.5	 $4.8	 Teodora	 2:03.84	 (24.11)	 7	 9	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 5]	 D Bates	 57	 $*3.7	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 5	 5	 ........7................... Every chance
7 of 10	 19May19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 60	 $9	 Hi Suppose	 1:36.63	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....7¼........................No excuse
13 of 13	05Jun19	 SLS	 turf	 2100h	 BM78	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 57	 $21	 Cedar Grande	 2:17.51	 (25.11)	 10	 12	 ...12¼.......................... Poor run

10 MOSCOW RED Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 8 Total: 18-3-4-4 Prize Money:  A$82,324
Jockey: J Cartwright WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br nz m Fav: 5-1-2-1 56-58kg: 11-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Road To Rock Dam: Miss Faberge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/08/18 (309 Days)
Owner: S M Ondaatje, J A Sturrock, P Foster, B F Mitsch, M Lorback, S D J Bull, R K James, D G Smith, S L Teoh, P T Brannighan, Dr G Janko, J D Fraser-Smith, K J Barge, J R Dwyer, P Price, Rocky Mountain (Mgr: P F Cornelissen) & 
Blackers Racing (Mgr: J Batten)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 16Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 2]	 Ms G Cartwright	 54	 $5.5	 Zabalan	 1:23.12	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....3½......................Well beaten
11 of 13	10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 58	 $11	 Maddison Avenue	 1:40.21	 (23.63)	 8	 10	 .....5¾..................Overraced mid
3 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 57.5	 $17	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ........1....................... Solid effort
6 of 11	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $21	 Bea Tempted	 1:50.76	 (23.45)	 6	 5	 ........5..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 05Jun19	 SLS	 turf	 2100h	 BM78	 [	10]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $17	 Cedar Grande	 2:17.51	 (25.11)	 4	 2	 .....9½........................No excuse
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11 RENDELSHAM Trainer: A Purcell Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-0-2 Prize Money:  A$46,600
Jockey: D Bates WT: 55 Good: 7-2-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Zarhali J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/02/19 (113 Days)
Owner: Purcells Enjoy Racing (Mgr: J D Purcell)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 22Jan19	 WAR	turf	 2000g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Avachat	 2:08.03	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ........2................Laid out straight
3 of 10	 14Feb19	 WAR	turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	10]	 B Small	 69.5	 $6	 My Shu Mai	 2:07.03	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 .....7¾....................Rider warned
1 of 12	 27Feb19	 TER	 turf	 1850g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 59.5	 $13	 A Quiet Drink	 1:53.73	 (24.83)	 9	 8	 .......½......................... Good win
4 of 13	 16May19	 HAM	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	10]	 J Rule	 61.5	 $31	 Mr Genoa	 1:23.40	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....2½........................Handy run
4 of 12	 27May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $12	 Vassa Blue	 1:34.35	 (25.20)	 4	 4	 .....5¼........................Handy run

12 FRATELLO Trainer: Dane Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 19-3-1-2 Prize Money:  A$54,054
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Apolina J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/05/19 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs H M Smith, R P McDonald, J Lovell & P Widmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1350g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 D Bates	 58.5	 $4.8	 Chorus	 1:20.58	 (22.84)	 9	 9	 .....4¾........................Handy run
1 of 9	 06Apr19	 WER	turf	 1620g	 OB58	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $*3.2	 Exasperate	 1:38.64	 (24.27)	 1	 1	 .....2½............... Checked at start
5 of 9	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 H Coffey	 57.5	 $5.5	 Esthetic	 1:38.68	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 12	 16May19	 HAM	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 60.5	 $4.2	 Haileybury Miss	 1:40.68	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
4 of 9	 28May19	 HAM	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 59.5	 $8.5	 Captain Harry	 1:43.46	 (25.59)	 5	 5	 ........5........................Handy run

13 PENTHOUSE POET Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 2 Total: 25-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$71,765
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 13-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Dylan Thomas Dam: Luxury Suite J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-2 Last Win: 25/05/18 (391 Days)
Owner: J L Travaglia, Mrs J K Fraser, B J Fraser, B Ensil, M Ensil, J J Kealy, T Grigg, A H Hasslinger, J A Fraser, B R Merton, Mrs K Merton, Longwood (Mgr: B Palmer) & Bonz Racing (Mgr: R Boucher)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 02Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Zac Spain	 58	 $11	 D’aguilar	 1:37.00	 (24.19)	 8	 7	 .....3¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 15	 24Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Harry Grace	 54	 $21	 Kentucky Breeze	 1:41.75	 (25.95)	 15	 9	 ........8..................... Slowly away
8 of 15	 08Dec18	 RAC	 turf	 2000g	 BM78	 [	11]	 M J Dee	 54	 $151	 Mr Quickie	 2:02.73	 (--.--)	 15	 10	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 15Dec18	 CRA	 turf	 3000s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 J Noonan	 57.5	 $5	 San Remo	 3:16.07	 (24.21)	 7	 4	 ...15¼................... Every chance
12 of 14	12Jun19	 SAL	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Harry Grace	 57	 $71	 Benitoite	 1:26.40	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ...15¾......................Well beaten

14 DUKE OF OZ Trainer: Jamie Edwards Barrier: 15 Total: 27-3-4-2 Prize Money:  A$53,194
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 15-0-3-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

8yo ch nz g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bachelor Duke Dam: Starfire Glow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 15/12/18 (187 Days)
Owner: G Lamperd, A R & R Chisholm, A & M Egan, G Ashworth & P McAulliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 15Nov18	 SEY	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Holland	 59.5	 $6	 Hakerak	 2:04.21	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....1½............... Wide throughout
1 of 9	 15Dec18	 GEE	 turf	 2200h	 OB58	 [	 6]	 Dylan Dunn	 59.5	 $4.2	 Teosinte	 2:22.37	 (25.63)	 7	 4	 ........5......................... Good win
2 of 12	 21Dec18	 MOV	 turf	 2500s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Dylan Dunn	 58.5	 $8	 Bringit	 2:45.01	 (25.42)	 10	 10	 ........2............. Blundered at start
2 of 9	 31Dec18	 WAR	turf	 3100g	 BM78	 [	 3]	 D Thornton	 54	 $3.6	 One For Later	 3:19.04	 (24.57)	 6	 4	 ........4...........................Nice run
8 of 8	 04Jun19	 CAT	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Trent Germaine	 55.5	 $26	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:26.06	 (23.39)	 7	 8	 .....9½......................Well beaten

15 BOULEVARDIER Trainer: R E Laing Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$48,715
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Street Boss Dam: Mofajah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/19 (76 Days)
Owner: N T Wilson, R R Montagna, H J Reynolds & Mrs K G Roebuck & Double R L (Mgr: Mrs R A Laing)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Maskiell	 57.5	 $11	 Houston Street	 1:39.75	 (25.31)	 5	 3	 .....5¼............... Checked at start
4 of 12	 07May19	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	10]	 Harry Grace	 55.5	 $19	 Kiss And Cry	 1:32.73	 (24.46)	 6	 7	 .....3¼........................Handy run
2 of 12	 17May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 57	 $8.5	 La Volt	 1:38.56	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
9 of 11	 03Jun19	 MOE	 turf	 1600h	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Harry Grace	 58	 $7.5	 Di’s Grey	 1:45.97	 (26.42)	 7	 9	 ...15¼............Vet-no abnormality
9 of 10	 11Jun19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 N Callow	 59.5	 $9.5	 Freedoms	 1:40.24	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 .....7¼.......................... No show


